

**Exh. BAE-7
Dockets UE-200900, UG-200901,
UE-200984
Witness: Betty Ann Erdahl**

**BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION**

**WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,**

Complainant,

v.

**AVISTA CORPORATION, d/b/a
AVISTA UTILITIES,**

Respondent.

**DOCKETS UE-200900, UG-200901,
UE-200984 (*Consolidated*)**

**EXHIBIT TO
TESTIMONY OF**

Betty Ann Erdahl

**STAFF OF
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION**

***Staff Calculation of the Refund of Deferred Taxes Related to IDD #5 and Meters and
AFUDC Equity Portion Deferral***

April 21, 2021

Staff Calculation of Year 1 Revenue Requirement Amount to Refund to Customers

	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)
	Revenue Req		9,557,951		4,664,827		
Ln		System	W A E	I D E	W A G	I D G	O R G
1	12/31/2018 Balance	-	-	-	-	-	-
2							
3	2019 Activity:						
4	481 (a)	(83,000,799)	(32,728,053)	(17,622,797)	(14,672,874)	(6,288,375)	(11,688,700)
5	2019 Additions	(17,525,998)	(6,956,585)	(3,745,854)	(3,682,176)	(1,578,075)	(1,563,308)
6	2019 Amortization	15,858,944	7,055,849	3,799,303	2,517,377	1,078,876	1,407,538
7	Transfer EDIT	(21,541,471)	(8,119,524)	(4,372,051)	(3,815,619)	(1,635,265)	(3,599,011)
8							
9	12/31/2019 Balance	(106,209,324)	(40,748,313)	(21,941,399)	(19,653,292)	(8,422,839)	(15,443,481)
10							
11	2020 Activity:						
12	2020 Additions	(15,795,935)	(6,313,757)	(3,399,716)	(3,199,670)	(1,371,287)	(1,511,505)
13	2020 Amortization	2,837,028	1,133,982	610,606	574,677	246,290	271,474
14							
15	12/31/2020 Balance	(119,168,231)	(45,928,088)	(24,730,509)	(22,278,285)	(9,547,836)	(16,683,512)
16							
17							
18	Oct-21		772,422		375,295		
19	Nov-21		790,909		543,206		
20	Dec-21		937,703		662,833		
21	Jan-22		928,594		647,622		
22	Feb-22		785,959		545,058		
23	Mar-22		825,554		498,520		
24	Apr-22		703,751		362,813		
25	May-22		742,118		257,246		
26	Jun-22		714,557		192,174		
27	Jul-22		840,448		181,398		
28	Aug-22		801,960		185,350		
29	Sep-22		713,975		213,311		
30							
31	Oct-21		(45,155,666)		(21,902,990)		
32	Nov-21		(44,364,757)		(21,359,784)		
33	Dec-21		(43,427,054)		(20,696,951)		
34	Jan-22		(42,498,461)		(20,049,328)		
35	Feb-22		(41,712,501)		(19,504,270)		
36	Mar-22		(40,886,947)		(19,005,750)		
37	Apr-22		(40,183,197)		(18,642,937)		
38	May-22		(39,441,078)		(18,385,691)		
39	Jun-22		(38,726,521)		(18,193,517)		
40	Jul-22		(37,886,073)		(18,012,119)		
41	Aug-22		(37,084,113)		(17,826,768)		
42	Sep-22		(36,370,137)		(17,613,458)		
43			(41,042,957)		(19,460,498)		
44							
45	Increase to Rate Base		4,885,131		2,817,787		
46				Avista Proposed		Avista Proposed	
47	Debt %	Staff Proposed	51.5%	50.0%	51.5%	50.0%	
48	Debt Cost		4.97%	same	4.97%	same	
49	Equity %	Staff Proposed	48.5%	50.0%	48.5%	50.0%	
50	Equity Cost	Staff Proposed	9.35%	9.9%	9.35%	9.9%	
51	ROR		7.092%		7.092%		
52							
53	CF		0.755294		0.755463		
54							
55	FIT Benefit of Interest		(26,231)		(15,133)		
56							
57	Revenue Requirement		423,952		244,495		Consistent with DFIT calc
58							
59	EDIT and ADFIT Tax Credit		9,557,951	ok	4,664,827	ok	
60	AFUDC Equity Portion Deferred Credit		1,760,296	UE-190074	519,844	UG-190075	
61	Tax Credit (Before Conv. Factor)		11,318,247		5,184,671		
62	Revenue Requirement of Tax Credit		(14,985,220)		(6,862,906)		
63							
64	Total Revenue Requirement		(14,561,268)		(6,618,410)		

